504337858 04/25/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4384546

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| SUNG BOK KWAK | 04/25/2017 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | TRUELITE TRACE, INC. | |
|--|----------------------|--|
| Street Address: 500 YOSEMITE DR., #120 | | |
| City: | MILPITAS | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 95035 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15497179 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)899-4158

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4083736565

Email: scho@inventcapture.com
Correspondent Name: INVENT CAPTURE, LLC

Address Line 1: 39675 CEDAR BLVD., STE 170
Address Line 4: NEWARK, CALIFORNIA 94560

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | IC 10611A |
|-------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | SAMUEL CHO |
| SIGNATURE: | /Samuel CHO/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/25/2017 |
| | This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). |

Total Attachments: 4

source=EPAS_As_Filed_IC10611A#page1.tif source=EPAS_As_Filed_IC10611A#page2.tif source=EPAS_As_Filed_IC10611A#page3.tif source=EPAS_As_Filed_IC10611A#page4.tif

PATENT 504337858 REEL: 042143 FRAME: 0598

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

| STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(c) | | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|
| Applicant/Patent Owner: Sung Bok KWAK | | | | |
| Application No./Patent No.: 15/497,179 Filed/Issue Date: April 25, 2017 | | | | |
| Titlou. | tule Compliance and Vehicle Inspection Voice Assistant System | | | |
| TrueLite Trace, Inc. | a corporation | | | |
| (Name of Assignee) | (Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.) | | | |
| states that, for the patent application/patent identified | d above, it is (choose one of options 1, 2, 3 or 4 below): | | | |
| 1. The assignee of the entire right, title, and interest of the entire right, title, and the entire right, title, and the entire right of the entire right. | erest. | | | |
| 2. An assignee of less than the entire right, title | e, and interest (check applicable box): | | | |
| The extent (by percentage) of its ownersh holding the balance of the interest must be s | ip interest is%. Additional Statement(s) by the owners submitted to account for 100% of the ownership interest. | | | |
| There are unspecified percentages of ow right, title and interest are: | mership. The other parties, including inventors, who together own the entire | | | |
| | | | | |
| Additional Statement(s) by the owner(s) h right, title, and interest. | olding the balance of the interest must be submitted to account for the entire | | | |
| 3. The assignee of an undivided interest in the The other parties, including inventors, who together | entirety (a complete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made). own the entire right, title, and interest are: | | | |
| | | | | |
| Additional Statement(s) by the owner(s) he right, title, and interest. | olding the balance of the interest must be submitted to account for the entire | | | |
| 4. The recipient, via a court proceeding or the like (e.g., bankruptcy, probate), of an undivided interest in the entirety (a complete transfer of ownership interest was made). The certified document(s) showing the transfer is attached. | | | | |
| The interest identified in option 1, 2 or 3 above (not | option 4) is evidenced by either (choose one of options A or B below): | | | |
| | atent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in ice at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy | | | |
| B. A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the pa | atent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows: | | | |
| 1. From: | To: | | | |
| | e United States Patent and Trademark Office at | | | |
| Reel, Frame | , or for which a copy thereof is attached. | | | |
| | To: | | | |
| | e United States Patent and Trademark Office at | | | |
| Reel, Frame | , or for which a copy thereof is attached. | | | |
| | | | | |

[Page 1 of 2]
This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

REEL: 042143 FRAME: 0599

| | | STATEME | NT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(c) |
|--------------|-------------------|------------------------------|---|
| 3. From: | | | To: |
| | | | United States Patent and Trademark Office at |
| | Reel | , Frame | , or for which a copy thereof is attached. |
| 4. From: | | | To: |
| | The docume | ent was recorded in the | United States Patent and Trademark Office at |
| | Reel | , Frame | , or for which a copy thereof is attached. |
| 5. From: | | | To: |
| | The docume | ent was recorded in the | United States Patent and Trademark Office at |
| | Reel | , Frame | , or for which a copy thereof is attached. |
| 6. From: | | | To: |
| | The docume | ent was recorded in the | United States Patent and Trademark Office at |
| | Reel | , Frame | , or for which a copy thereof is attached. |
| Ad | dditional documen | ts in the chain of title are | e listed on a supplemental sheet(s). |
| | | | mentary evidence of the chain of title from the original owner to the tted for recordation pursuant to 37 CFR 3.11. |
| | | | ne original assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment record the assignment in the records of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.08] |
| The undersi | gned (whose title | is supplied below) is aut | thorized to act on behalf of the assignee. |
| /Samuel CHO/ | | April 25, 2017 | |
| Signature | | | Date |
| Samuel Cho | | | 58782 |
| Printed or T | | | Title or Registration Number |

[Page 2 of 2]

PATENT REEL: 042143 FRAME: 0600 invent **capture**

April 25, 2017

Dear USPTO Assignment Services Branch (Public Records Division),

This document shall serve as a "supporting documentation" for formal recordation of patent application assignment from the sole inventor of record, Sung Bok KWAK, to TrueLite Trace, Inc., a corporation incorporated in the State of Delaware with its primary office in Milpitas, California, for a US utility patent application (US 15/497,179) filed on April 25, 2017.

The Patent Agent of Record for TrueLite Trace, Inc., Samuel Cho, has completed and signed Statement Under 37 CFR 3.73(c) on April 25, 2017 to transfer the entire right, title, and interest of the above-filed US utility patent application from the sole inventor of record, Sung Bok KWAK, to TrueLite Trace, Inc.

Invent Capture LLC, which is associated with the Patent Agent of Record, has the Power of Attorney to represent TrueLite Trace, Inc., for prosecution of patent applications before the US Patent and Trademark Office. Invent Capture's PTO Customer Number is 71074.

If you have any further questions or concerns, please feel free to contact Invent Capture, LLC (PTO Customer Number 71074) at any time.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

/Samuel Cho/

Invent Capture, LLC.

PATENT REEL: 042143 FRAME: 0601

POWER OF ATTORNEY TO PROSECUTE APPLICATIONS BEFORE THE USPTO

| und | 27 CF1 | 3,79(6). | t of attorney given in th | e application identified in t | e atlached statement | |
|---|--|--|---|--|-------------------------------|--|
| i ne: | ineby appoint: Practitionics associated with Customer Number: 71074 | | | | | |
| - James | NO. | | | | | |
| | Pessis | kayer(s) resigni besev tif mo | re than be) patent produtioner | a are to be sessed, then a custom | er rember must be used): | |
| | | | Norther Norther | //www | Acceptation Number | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| any : attac | ens of pate had to tisk | et spptications assigned <u>only</u> form in accordance with 37 C | (to the meterologised decearding FR 3,736) | Sórias Palard and Trademark Of g to die USPTO audgrenass race | ota or assignments dicorments | |
| Pies | se change t | les correspondence address | for the application identified i | is the attached statement under 3 | / OFR 3.73(c) to: | |
| |] 184.8 | datass associated with Cust | ······································ | 4 | | |
| OR | ingimuinu | | - Symmetry | | | |
| ii | Piere te Verkelduse | Nismi | | | | |
| | Address | | | | | |
| | City | | Stell | 8 | 210 | |
| | Country | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | |
| | Yelephos | ** | | Ennet | | |
| Assignese Names and Address: TrueLite Trace, Inc. 500 Yosemite Dr. #120 Milpitas, CA 95035 | | | | | | |
| A copy of this form, together with a statement under 37 CFR 3.73(c) (Form PTC/AIA/98 or equivalent) is impaired to be Filed in each application in which this form is used. The statement under 37 CFR 3.73(c) may be completed by one of The practitioners appointed in this form, and must identify the application in which this Power of Attorney is to be filed. | | | | | | |
| SIGNATURE of Assignee of Record The individual whose signature and title is supplied below is contented to act on behalf of the assignment. | | | | | | |
| Sign | vatura | 2007 A 2008 | - 4000 K | Date (32/25 | Date (2/15/1/0)(5 | |
| Nan | 38 | Sung Bok KWAK | | Telephone 408 | Telephone 408-499-7537 | |
| 7788 | We Vice President | | | | | |

This collection of elementary is required by PCPN 1.0.1. LSC and 1.35. The promotion is required to decide or coult all borotic by the subtle of the No. 198 (see 1.5 p.m.) by the LSC PTC to proceed an application. Confidentially in government by 16.0.5.C. 132 and 37 CPN 1.71 and 1.11. This reflection is destinated by the 3 remains on property in the LSC PTC Transfer and described a part of the Confidence of the Confidence

If you need assistance in completing the farm, call 1-839-PTO-9199 and asled option 2.

PATENT REEL: 042143 FRAME: 0602

RECORDED: 04/25/2017